Rocky Mountain (2-4-3, 0-2-2) -vs- Oregon Tech (3-1-3, 2-0-3)
9/30/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Date: 9/30/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gl'anrzcgi'l'légccer Field Rocky Mountain 0 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Mike Safford Oregon Tech 0 1 1
Rocky Mountain 0 Oregon Tech 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Mila Allison 0 0 0 O 90 GK 0 NAKAMURA, Sydni 0 0 0 O 90
D 5 Hannah Lane 0 0O 0 O 90 D 3 MORRIS, Kara 0 0O 0 O 90
F 7 Morgan Maack 1 1 0 O 90 F 4 LEWIS, Brianna 1 1 0 O 43
MF 8 Mandi Dallimore 2 0 0 O 80 F 6 SLOSS, Sylvia 2 2 0 1 90
F 9 Maja Albertsen 0 0 0 O 90 F 8 VALENCIA, Jissel 0 0 0 O 90
MF 10 Halle Labert 0 0 0 O 90 F 11 KASHIMA, Logan 0 0o 0 1 90
D 11 Kayla Mader 0 0 0 O 90 MF 13 MILLER, Maddie 1 1 0 O 90
F 16 Nina Rogner 0 0O 0 O 74 MF 14 TRINIDAD, Alexandra 0 0O 0 O 55
F 19 Laura Kellner 2 0 0 O 74 MF 17 KREISER, Olivia 0 0 0 O 57
D 20 Shaney McCabe 1 0 0 O 90 D 22 WHITE, Karly 0 0 0 O 90
F 22 Brynn Klinefelter 0 0O 0 o 63 D 24 MOSS, Carly 0 0O 0 O 23
Substitutes Substitutes
12 Carly Roth 0 0 0 O 10 1 WETZELL, Kiah 2 2 1 0 67
23 Tara Appleby 0 0O 0 o 42 HART, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 48
29 Ally Gockley 0 0 0 O 9 16 NESS, Kaelin 0 0 0 O 2
32 Emma Nicholson 0 0 0 oO 9 20 GLAWE, Megan 0 0O 0 O 0
Totals 6 1 0 0 991 23 VALLE, Miranda 0 0 0 o0 65
Totals 6 6 1 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Mila Allison 90:00 1 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 5 0 NAKAMURA, Sydni 90:00 1
Totals 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rocky Mountain 2 6 Rocky Mountain 1 0 1
Oregon Tech 2 4 6 Oregon Tech 1 4 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Rocky Mountain 3 Rocky Mountain 4 9 13
Oregon Tech 1 0 1 Oregon Tech 2 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
76:44 OIT WETZELL, Kiah SLOSS, Sylvia , KASHIMA, Logan long thru ball

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00

08:22
15:24
16:21
18:20
19:59
20:23
22:35
22:35
22:35
28:24

29:32
29:35

35:48
35:48
40:29

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

45:00

45:00

46:59

49:48
51:23
57:53
58:36
60:57
63:45
63:45
63:54
69:08
74:03

74:03

75:29

Team
oIT
RMC
RMC
oIT
RMC
RMC
RMC
RMC
RMC
RMC
RMC
oIT
oIT
oIT
RMC
oIT
oIT
RMC
oIT
oIT
RMC
oIT
RMC

RMC

OIT

OIT

RMC
OIT
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
OIT
OIT
RMC

Play By Play

Play

NAKAMURA, Sydni at goalie for Oregon Tech.

Mila Allison at goalie for Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by OIT LEWIS, Brianna, SAVE Mila Allison.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Corner kick by RMC Laura Kellner [15:24].

Shot by RMC Mandi Dallimore WIDE RIGHT.

Offside against Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by RMC Morgan Maack, SAVE NAKAMURA, Sydni.
Shot by RMC Laura Kellner WIDE RIGHT.

OIT substitution: VALLE, Miranda for MOSS, Carly.
OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for LEWIS, Brianna.
OIT substitution: WETZELL, Kiah for KREISER, Olivia.
Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia, SAVE Mila Allison.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

RMC substitution: Tara Appleby for Brynn Klinefelter.
Offside against Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

RMC substitution: Ally Gockley for Laura Kellner.
Corner kick by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia [35:48].

Shot by RMC Shaney McCabe HIGH.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For RMC: #1 Mila Allison, #5 Hannah Lane, #7 Morgan Maack, #8 Mandi Dallimore, #9 Maja Albertsen, #10 Halle
Labert, #11 Kayla Mader, #16 Nina Rogner, #20 Shaney McCabe, #23 Tara Appleby, #29 Ally Gockley.

For OIT: #0 NAKAMURA, Sydni, #1 WETZELL, Kiah, #3 MORRIS, Kara, #6 SLOSS, Sylvia, #8 VALENCIA, Jissel, #9
HART, Ashley, #11 KASHIMA, Logan, #13 MILLER, Maddie, #14 TRINIDAD, Alexandra, #22 WHITE, Karly, #23 VALLE,
Miranda.

For OIT: #0 NAKAMURA, Sydni, #1 WETZELL, Kiah, #3 MORRIS, Kara, #4 LEWIS, Brianna, #6 SLOSS, Sylvia, #8
VALENCIA, Jissel, #11 KASHIMA, Logan, #13 MILLER, Maddie, #17 KREISER, Olivia, #22 WHITE, Karly, #23 VALLE,
Miranda.

For RMC: #1 Mila Allison, #5 Hannah Lane, #7 Morgan Maack, #8 Mandi Dallimore, #9 Maja Albertsen, #10 Halle
Labert, #11 Kayla Mader, #16 Nina Rogner, #19 Laura Kellner, #20 Shaney McCabe, #22 Brynn Klinefelter.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by OIT WETZELL, Kiah, SAVE Mila Allison.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Header Shot by RMC Mandi Dallimore WIDE LEFT.
Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Corner kick by OIT LEWIS, Brianna [51:23].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by RMC Laura Kellner HIGH.

OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for LEWIS, Brianna.
Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia, SAVE Mila Allison.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

OIT substitution: TRINIDAD, Alexandra for KREISER, Olivia.
RMC substitution: Tara Appleby for Brynn Klinefelter.
Corner kick by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia [63:54].

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Shot by OIT MILLER, Maddie, SAVE Mila Allison.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

RMC substitution: Emma Nicholson for Nina Rogner.
OIT substitution: KREISER, Olivia for TRINIDAD, Alexandra.
Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

RMC substitution: Brynn Klinefelter for Laura Kellner.



OIT

OoIT
RMC
RMC
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
OoIT

GOAL by OIT WETZELL, Kiah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by SLOSS, Sylvia and KASHIMA, Logan, goal number 2 for season.
Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 1

*long thru ball

RMC substitution: Carly Roth for Mandi Dallimore.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

OIT substitution: LEWIS, Brianna for HART, Ashley.

RMC substitution: Laura Kellner for Emma Nicholson.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

OIT substitution: WETZELL, Kiah for WETZELL, Kiah.

Corner kick by OIT LEWIS, Brianna [86:48].

OIT substitution: NESS, Kaelin for VALLE, Miranda.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for GLAWE, Megan.

Corner kick by OIT HART, Ashley [88:50].

End of period [90:00].



