## Rocky Mountain (2-4-3, 0-2-2) -vs- Oregon Tech (3-1-3, 2-0-3) 9/30/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Date: 9/30/2022

Attendance: 170
Stadium: OIT Soccer Field
Officials: Scorer, Mike Safford

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Rocky Mountain	0	0	0
Oregon Tech	0	1	1

### Rocky Mountain 0

### Oregon Tech 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters Starters														
GK	1	Mila Allison	0	0	0	0	90	GK	0	NAKAMURA, Sydni	0	0	0	0	90
D	5	Hannah Lane	0	0	0	0	90	D	3	MORRIS, Kara	0	0	0	0	90
F	7	Morgan Maack	1	1	0	0	90	F	4	LEWIS, Brianna	1	1	0	0	43
MF	8	Mandi Dallimore	2	0	0	0	80	F	6	SLOSS, Sylvia	2	2	0	1	90
F	9	Maja Albertsen	0	0	0	0	90	F	8	VALENCIA, Jissel	0	0	0	0	90
MF	10	Halle Labert	0	0	0	0	90	F	11	KASHIMA, Logan	0	0	0	1	90
D	11	Kayla Mader	0	0	0	0	90	MF	13	MILLER, Maddie	1	1	0	0	90
F	16	Nina Rogner	0	0	0	0	74	MF	14	TRINIDAD, Alexandra	0	0	0	0	55
F	19	Laura Kellner	2	0	0	0	74	MF	17	KREISER, Olivia	0	0	0	0	57
D	20	Shaney McCabe	1	0	0	0	90	D	22	WHITE, Karly	0	0	0	0	90
F	22	Brynn Klinefelter	0	0	0	0	63	D	24	MOSS, Carly	0	0	0	0	23
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	12	Carly Roth	0	0	0	0	10		1	WETZELL, Kiah	2	2	1	0	67
	23	Tara Appleby	0	0	0	0	42		9	HART, Ashley	0	0	0	0	48
	29	Ally Gockley	0	0	0	0	9		16	NESS, Kaelin	0	0	0	0	2
	32	Emma Nicholson	0	0	0	0	9		20	GLAWE, Megan	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	6	1	0	0	991		23	VALLE, Miranda	0	0	0	0	65
										Totals	6	6	1	2	990
_ <del>#</del> _	# Goalkeepers  1 Mila Allison			inute			Saves	ш	Carl	l		! <b>.</b>			C
_1_			-	90:00		1 1	5 <b>5</b>	<b>#</b> 0		keepers		<b>inute</b> : 90:00		-	Saves
Totals					1	5		Total	AMURA, Sydni	<del></del>	90:00		0 <b>0</b>	1	
									rota	IS				U	1
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corr	ner Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Rocky Mountain		4		2		6	Rocky Mountain			1		0		1	
Oreg	on Te	ech	2		4		6	Oreg	gon Te	ech	1		4		5
Save	s Bv	Period						Foul	s By F	Period					
	Rocky Mountain		2		3		5	Rocky Mountain		4		9		13	
	on Te		1		0		1		gon Te		2		5		7
			_		_		_	5.0	, , , , , ,		_		_		

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
76:44	OIT	WETZELL, Kiah	SLOSS, Sylvia , KASHIMA, Logan	long thru ball

**Cautions and Ejections:** There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	OIT	NAKAMURA, Sydni at goalie for Oregon Tech.
00:00	RMC	Mila Allison at goalie for Rocky Mountain.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
08:22	OIT	Shot by OIT LEWIS, Brianna, SAVE Mila Allison.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
15:24	RMC	Corner kick by RMC Laura Kellner [15:24].
16:21	RMC	Shot by RMC Mandi Dallimore WIDE RIGHT.
18:20	RMC	Offside against Rocky Mountain.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
19:59	RMC	Shot by RMC Morgan Maack, SAVE NAKAMURA, Sydni.
20:23	RMC	Shot by RMC Laura Kellner WIDE RIGHT.
22:35	OIT	OIT substitution: VALLE, Miranda for MOSS, Carly.
22:35	OIT	OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for LEWIS, Brianna.
22:35	OIT	OIT substitution: WETZELL, Kiah for KREISER, Olivia.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
28:24		Shot by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia, SAVE Mila Allison.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
29:32		RMC substitution: Tara Appleby for Brynn Klinefelter.
29:35		Offside against Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
35:48		RMC substitution: Ally Gockley for Laura Kellner.
35:48		Corner kick by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia [35:48].
40:29		Shot by RMC Shaney McCabe HIGH.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	RMC	For RMC: #1 Mila Allison, #5 Hannah Lane, #7 Morgan Maack, #8 Mandi Dallimore, #9 Maja Albertsen, #10 Halle Labert, #11 Kayla Mader, #16 Nina Rogner, #20 Shaney McCabe, #23 Tara Appleby, #29 Ally Gockley.  For OIT: #0 NAKAMURA, Sydni, #1 WETZELL, Kiah, #3 MORRIS, Kara, #6 SLOSS, Sylvia, #8 VALENCIA, Jissel, #9
45:00	OIT	HART, Ashley, #11 KASHIMA, Logan, #13 MILLER, Maddie, #14 TRINIDAD, Alexandra, #22 WHITE, Karly, #23 VALLE, Miranda.
45:00	OIT	For OIT: #0 NAKAMURA, Sydni, #1 WETZELL, Kiah, #3 MORRIS, Kara, #4 LEWIS, Brianna, #6 SLOSS, Sylvia, #8 VALENCIA, Jissel, #11 KASHIMA, Logan, #13 MILLER, Maddie, #17 KREISER, Olivia, #22 WHITE, Karly, #23 VALLE, Miranda.
45:00		For RMC: #1 Mila Allison, #5 Hannah Lane, #7 Morgan Maack, #8 Mandi Dallimore, #9 Maja Albertsen, #10 Halle Labert, #11 Kayla Mader, #16 Nina Rogner, #19 Laura Kellner, #20 Shaney McCabe, #22 Brynn Klinefelter.
46.50	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
46:59		Shot by OIT WETZELL, Kiah, SAVE Mila Allison.
	RMC OIT	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
49:48		Foul on Oregon Tech. Header Shot by RMC Mandi Dallimore WIDE LEFT.
49.40	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
51:23		Corner kick by OIT LEWIS, Brianna [51:23].
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
57:53		Shot by RMC Laura Kellner HIGH.
58:36		OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for LEWIS, Brianna.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
60:57	OIT	Shot by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia, SAVE Mila Allison.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
63:45	OIT	OIT substitution: TRINIDAD, Alexandra for KREISER, Olivia.
63:45	RMC	RMC substitution: Tara Appleby for Brynn Klinefelter.
63:54	OIT	Corner kick by OIT SLOSS, Sylvia [63:54].
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
69:08	OIT	Shot by OIT MILLER, Maddie, SAVE Mila Allison.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
74:03	RMC	RMC substitution: Emma Nicholson for Nina Rogner.
74:03	OIT	OIT substitution: KREISER, Olivia for TRINIDAD, Alexandra.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Orogon Toch

OIT 75:29 RMC Foul on Oregon Tech.

RMC substitution: Brynn Klinefelter for Laura Kellner.

76:44	OIT	GOAL by OIT WETZELL, Kiah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by SLOSS, Sylvia and KASHIMA, Logan, goal number 2 for season.
		Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 1
	OIT	*long thru ball
79:41	RMC	RMC substitution: Carly Roth for Mandi Dallimore.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
82:46	OIT	OIT substitution: LEWIS, Brianna for HART, Ashley.
82:46	RMC	RMC substitution: Laura Kellner for Emma Nicholson.
82:55	OIT	Offside against Oregon Tech.
86:34	OIT	OIT substitution: WETZELL, Kiah for WETZELL, Kiah.
86:48	OIT	Corner kick by OIT LEWIS, Brianna [86:48].
88:04	OIT	OIT substitution: NESS, Kaelin for VALLE, Miranda.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.

OIT substitution: HART, Ashley for GLAWE, Megan.

Corner kick by OIT HART, Ashley [88:50].

End of period [90:00].

88:50 OIT

88:50 OIT 90:00 0